his
JOHN x SIMPSON, JR.
mark
ISAAC MCBRIDE
THOMAS McBRIDE
bis
CYRL x WETTAWESENS
mark

DOMINION OF CANADA,
PROVINCE OF QUEBEC
COUNTY OF PONTIAC
TO Wit:

Personally appeared before me, Angus McBride of the Village of North Temiscamingue in the Province of Quebec Indian Agent and Tanis Stenger Chief of the said Band of Indians.

AND the said Angus McBride for himself saith:-

That the annexed Release or Surrender was assented to by a majority of the male members of the said Band of Indians of the Temiscamingue Reserve of the full age of twenty-one years then present.

That such assent was given at a meeting or council of the said Band summone! for that purpose and according to their Rules.

That he was present at such meeting or council and heard such assent given.

That he was duly authorized to aftend such council or meeting by the Superintendent General of Indian Affairs.

That no Indian was present or voted at said council or meeting who was not a member of the Band or interested in the land mentioned in the said Release or Surrender.

And the said Tanis Stenger says:

That the annexed Release or Surrender was assented to by him and a majority of the male members of the said Band of Indians of the full age of twenty-one years then present.

That such assent was given at a meeting or council of the said Band of Indiansummoned for that purpose, according to their Rules, and held in the presence of the said Angus McBride

That no Indian was present or voted at such council or meeting who was not a habitual resident on the Reserve of the said Band of Indians or interested in the land mentioned in the said Release or Surrender.

That he is a Chief of the said Band of Indians and entitled to vote at the said meeting or council.

SWORN before me by the said Deponents at the Baie des Peres in the County of Pontiac this twelfth day of October A.D., 1897.

ANGUS McBridge Tanis Stanger

J. T. St. Julien

District Magistrate

for the Districts of Ottawa

Terrebonne & Pontiuc

Accepted by the Governor in Council on the 15th Decr. 1897—.

JOHN J. McGEE

Clerk of the Privy Council.